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Think Fast Grammar Quiz: Beginner Level

Prepositions That Begin With A

1. 2,

3. 4.

5. 6.

7. 8.

9. 10.

11. 12.

13. 14,

15. 16.

17. 18.

19. 20.
Prepositions That Are Made

With Other Words

In:

On:

With:

Through:

Prepositions That

Are Opposites
in above
inside over
up on top of
below on
outside under
down off
underneath

Prepositions Using Little Figure
and Tissue Roll*

1. 2.
3. 4.
S. 6.
7. 8.
9. 10.
11. 12.
13. 14.
15. 16.
17. 18.
19. 20.

*over the tube; in the tube; on the tube

Think Fast Grammar Quiz Blue 3-Pre A: Week Four



Think Fast (con’t)

Coordinating Conjunctions BHL Verbs
(FANBOYS)
Be a Helper, Link Verbs,
F
| , A
A
A , W
N
& W
B
B & B
o]
B B
Y
H , & H
S
& H , are ones.
: ) C , C
First Subordinators Learned S S
in Rhyme ’
-- they are fun
) , W . W , W
Th , ,
B , : &
Al , D
T M , M
Interjection Rhyme "
M , W , -- they are some as well,
(o) : A , L ;
w Y , S , R
N , T , F
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Think Fast Grammar Quiz: Advanced Level

*Timing the lists is optional

ags 41. 42.
Prepositions

Two Minutes or Three Minutes 43. 44,
1 2 45. 46.
3 4. 47. 48.
5. 6 49. 50.
! 8 Conjunctive Adverbs
9. 10. One Minute
1. 12. 1. 5
13. 14, 3 4
15. 16. 5 6
17. 18. 7 8
19. 20. 9 10.
21. 22. 1. 12.
23. 24. 13. 14,
25. 26. 15. 16.
21. 28. 17. 18.
29. 30. 19. 20.
31, 32, R

Interjection Rhyme
33. 34. Thirty Seconds
35. 36.
M W o
37. 38.
W y Y {] N ’

39. 40.

Blue 4-B Think Fast Grammar Quiz: Week One iii



Think Fast (con’t)

Subordinators
Two Minutes or Three Minutes

1. 2.

3. 4.

5 6.

7 8.

9 10.
11. 12.
13. 14.
15. 16.
17. 18.
19. 20.
21. 22.
23. 24,
25. 26.
27. 28.
29. 30.

Coordinating Conjunctions

(FANBOYS)
Thirty Seconds

F

A

N

B

o

Y

S

BHL Verbs

Two Minutes

Be, a Helper, Link Verbs,

| , A , A
w , & W

B , & B , B ,
B

H , & H & H ;
are ones.

C , C S
S --- they are fun

w , W , D ,
D , D , &
D

M , M , M )

--- they are some as well,

First Subordinators Learned
in Rhyme

Thirty Seconds

S , W , Th :

B , | , Al

Blue 4-B Think Fast Grammar Quiz: Week One
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Prepositions
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Prepositions in Alphabetical Order

O©CoOoONOOOTPA,WN -

. abaft

. aboard

. about

. above

. according to
. across

. across from
. afore

. after

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.

against
agin
ahead
ahead of
all over
along
along with
alongside
alongside of
amid
amidst
among
amongst
anent

anti

apart from
around

as

as far as
as for

as from
as of

as per

as regards
as to

as well as
aside
aside from
aside of
aslant
astride

at

athwart
atop

atop of

45. away 89. following 133. off of

46. away from 90. for 134. off the top of
47. back of 91. forward of 135. on

48. bar 92. from 136. on account of
49. barring 93. given 137. on addition to
50. because of 94.in 138. on behalf of
51. before 95. in accordance with  139. on board

52. behind 96. in addition to 140. on to

53. behither 97. inasmuch as 141. on top

54. below 98. in back of 142. on top of

55. beneath 99. in between 143. onto

56. beside 100. in case of 144. opposite

57. beside of 101. in front of 145. opposite of
58. besides 102. in lieu of 146. opposite to
59. between 103. in place of 147. other than
60. betwixt 104. in regard to 148. out

61. beyond 105. in regards to 149. out from

62. but 106. in spite of 150. out of

63. but for 107. into 151. outside

64. by 108. in view of 152. outside of
65. by dint of 109. including 153. over

66. by means of 110. inside 154. owing to

67. by the time of 111. inside of 155. past

68. by way of 112. instead of 156. pending

69. circa 113. into 157. per

70. close to 114. irrespective of 158. plus

71. concerning 115. less 159. preparatory to
72. considering 116. like 160. previous to
73. contrary to 117. mid 161. prior to

74. cum 118. midst 162. pro

75. depending on 119. minus 163. pursuant to
76. despite 120. near 164. qua

77. devoid of 121. near to 165. re

78. down 122. nearer to 166. regarding
79. due to 123. neath 167. regardless of
80. during 124. next 168. respecting
81. ere 125. next to 169. round

82. except 126. nigh 170. sans

83. except for 127. nigher 171. save

84. excepting 128. nighest 172. save for

85. excluding 129. notwithstanding 173. saving

86. exclusive of 130. o'er 174. similar to

87. failing 131. of 175. since

88. far from 132. off 176. subsequent to
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Prepositions in Alphabetical Order (continued)

177. than

178. thanks to
179. that of
180. then

181. though
182. thro'

183. through
184. throughout
185. thru

186. till

187. to

188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.

together with
touching
toward
towards
tween

twixt

under
underneath
unlike

197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.

until

unto

up

up to

up until
upon
upwards of
versus

via

vice

207. vis-a-vis

208. void of

209. wanting

210. with

211. with regard to
212. with regards to
213. with respect to
214. within

215. without

216. worth

Prepositions That Fit Into “Space” Check Sentence:

The plane flew the clouds.
1. aboard 26. at 51. following 76. next to
2. about 27. atop 52. for 77. nigh
3. above 28. atop of 53. from 78. notwithstanding
4. across 29. away from 54.in 79. o’er
5. across from 30. back of 55. in accordance with  80. off
6. afore 31. because of 56. in addition to 81. off of
7. after 32. before 57. in back of 82. off the top of
8. against 33. behind 58. in between 83.0on
9. agin 34. below 59. in front of 84. on account of
10. ahead of 35. beneath 60. in place of 85. on behalf of
11. all over 36. beside 61. in spite of 86. on board
12. along 37. beside of 62. in to 87.onto
13. along with 38. between 63. in view of 88. on top
14. alongside 39. betwixt 64. inside 89. on top of
15. alongside of 40. beyond 65. inside of 90. onto
16. amid 41. by 66. into 91. opposite
17. amidst 42. by means of 67. irrespective of 92. opposite of
18. among 43. by way of 68. like 93. opposite to
19. amongst 44. close to 69. mid 94. out from
20. apart from 45. devoid of 70. midst 95. out of
21. around 46. down 71. minus 96. outside
22. aside 47. due to 72. near 97. outside of
23. aside from 48. excluding 73. near to 98. over
24. aside of 49. exclusive of 74. nearer to 99. past
25. astride 50. far from 75. neath 100. regardless of
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Prepositions That Fit Into “Space” Check Sentence: (continued)

The plane flew, the clouds.
101. round 109. together with 117. unto 125. with regard to
102. save 110. touching 118. up 126. with regards to
103. save for 111. toward 119. up to 127. with respect to
104. thro’ 112. towards 120. up until 128. within
105. through 113. tween 121. upon 129. without
106. throughout 114. twixt 122. upwards of
107. thru 115. under 123. via
108. to 116. underneath 124. with

Prepositions That Fit Into “Time-Plus” Check Sentence:

The boy played the class.
1. about 20. considering 39. near 58. thro’
2. according to 21. despite 40. near to 59. through
3. afore 22. due to 41. nearer to 60. throughout
4. after 23. during 42. o'er 61. thru
5. ahead of 24. far from 43. on account of 62. till
6. along 25. following 44. on behalf of 63. together with
7. along with 26.1in 45. out of 64. touching
8. alongside 27.in between 46. outside 65. toward
9. alongside of 28. in lieu of 47. outside of 66. towards
10. as to 29. in regard to 48. over 67. tween
11. aside 30. in regards to 49. past 68. twixt
12. aside from 31. in spite of 50. previous to 69. until
13. aside of 32. in view of 51. prior to 70. up to
14. at 33. including 52. pursuant to 71. up until
15. because of 34. inside 53. regarding 72. with
16. before 35. inside of 54. regardless of 73. with regard to
17. by the time of 36. irrespective of 55. respecting 74. with regards to
18. close to 37. mid 56. since 75. with respect to
19. concerning 38. midst 57. subsequent to 76. within
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Prepositions That Begin With A

1. abaft 13. ahead of 25. apart from 37. aside from
2. aboard 14. all over 26. around 38. aside of
3. about 15. along 27. as 39. aslant
4. above 16. along with 28. as far as 40. astride
5. according to 17. alongside 29. as for 41. at
6. across 18. alongside of 30. as from 42. athwart
7. across from 19. amid 31. as of 43. atop
8. afore 20. amidst 32. as per 44. atop of
9. after 21. among 33. as regards 45. away
10. against 22. amongst 34.asto 46. away from
11. agin 23. anent 35. as well as
12. ahead 24. anti 36. aside
Prepositions That Begin With B
1. back of 7. behither 13. between 19. by dint of
2. bar 8. below 14. betwixt 20. by means of
3. barring 9. beneath 15. beyond 21. by the time of
4. because of 10. beside 16. but 22. by way of
5. before 11. beside of 17. but for
6. behind 12. besides 18. by
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Prepositions That Begin With A & B

1. abaft 18. alongside of 35. as well as 52. behind

2. aboard 19. amid 36. aside 53. behither

3. about 20. amidst 37. aside from 54. below

4. above 21. among 38. aside of 55. beneath

5. according to 22. amongst 39. aslant 56. beside

6. across 23. anent 40. astride 57. beside of

7. across from 24, anti 41. at 58. besides

8. afore 25. apart from 42. athwart 59. between

9. after 26. around 43. atop 60. betwixt
10. against 27. as 44. atop of 61. beyond
11. agin 28. as far as 45. away 62. but
12. ahead 29. as for 46. away from 63. but for
13. ahead of 30. as from 47. back of 64. by
14. all over 31. as of 48. bar 65. by dint of
15. along 32. as per 49. barring 66. by means of
16. along with 33. as regards 50. because of 67. by the time of
17. alongside 34. asto 51. before 68. by way of

Prepositions That Begin With I, O, & U

1.in 16. in view of 31. on behalf of 46. over

2. in accordance 17. including 32. on board 47. owing to

3. with 18. inside 33.onto 48. under

4. in addition to 19. inside of 34. on top 49. underneath

5. in as much as 20. instead of 35. on top of 50. unlike

6. in back of 21. into 36. onto 51. until

7. in between 22. irrespective of 37. opposite 52. unto

8. in case of 23. O'er 38. opposite of 53. up

9. in front of 24. of 39. opposite to 54. up to

10. in lieu of 25. off 40. other than 55. up until

11. in place of 26. off of 41. out 56. upon

12.in regard to 27. off the top of 42. out from 57. upwards of
13. in regards to 28.0n 43. out of

14. in spite of 29. on account of 44. outside

15. in to 30. on addition to 45. outside of
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A, B, E, I, O, & U Prepositions

O©CoOo~NOOOTPA,WN -

. abaft

. aboard

. about

. above

. according to
. across

. across from
. afore

. after

. against

. agin

. ahead

. ahead of

. all over

. along

. along with
. alongside
. alongside of
.amid

. amidst

. among

. anent

. anti

. apart from
. around

. as

. as far as

. as for

. as from

. as of

. as per

. as regards
.asto

34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.

as well as
aside
aside from
aside of
aslant
astride

at

athwart
atop

atop of
away
away from
back of
bar
barring
because of
before
behind
behither
below
beneath
beside
beside of
besides
between
betwixt
beyond
but

but for

by

by dint of
by means of
by the time of

67.
68.
69.
70.

71

by way of
ere
except
except for

. excepting
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

excluding
exclusive of
in

in accordance with
in addition to
in as much as
in back of

in between

in case of

in front of

in lieu of

in place of

in regard to

in regards to
in spite of

in to

in view of
including
inside

inside of
instead of
into
irrespective of
o'er

of

off

off of

off the top of

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.

111

121

on
on account of
on addition to
on behalf of
on board

on to

on top

on top of
onto

opposite
opposite of

. opposite to
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
. underneath
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.

other than
out

out from
out of
outside
outside of
over
owing to
under

unlike

until

unto

up

up to

up until
upon
upwards of
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Two Words or More Prepositions/Prepositions

Made of Other Prepositions

1. according to 29. by means of 57. in view of 85. owing to
2. across from 30. by the time of 58. inside 86. preparatory to
3. ahead of 31. by way of 59. inside of 87. previous to
4. along with 32. close to 60. instead of 88. prior to
5. alongside 33. contrary to 61. into 89. pursuant to
6. alongside of 34. depending on 62. irrespective of 90. regardless of
7. amidst 35. devoid of 63. midst 91. save for
8. amongst 36. due to 64. near to 92. similar to
9. apart from 37. except for 65. nearer to 93. subsequent to
10. as far as 38. excepting 66. next to 94. thanks to
11. as for 39. exclusive of 67. nigher 95. that of
12. as from 40. far from 68. nighest 96. throughout
13. as of 41. forward of 69. off of 97. together with
14. as per 42. in accordance 70. off the top of 98. toward
15. as regards 43. in accordance with  71. on account of 99. towards
16. as to 44. in addition to 72. on addition to 100. underneath
17. as well as 45. in as much as 73. on behalf of 101. upon
18. aside from 46. in back of 74. on board 102. up to
19. aside of 47.in between 75.0on to 103. up until
20. atop of 48. in case of 76. on top 104. upwards of
21. away from 49. including 77. on top of 105. with regard to
22. back of 50. in front of 78. opposite of 106. with regards to
23. barring 51.in lieu of 79. opposite to 107. with respect to
24. because of 52. in place of 80. other than 108. within
25. beside of 53. in regard to 81. out from 109. without
26. besides 54. in regards to 82. out of
27. but for 55. in spite of 83. outside
28. by dint of 56. in to 84. outside of
Prepositions That Are Also Subordinators
1. after 4. by 7.in as much as 10. throughout
2.as 5. during 8. than 11. toward
3. before 6. for 9. though 12. until
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Prepositions and Their Synonyms

aboard
in
into
on
on board
onto
upon
within

about
all over
around
as regards
as to
circa
in regard to
round
through
throughout

above
atop
atop of
beyond
o'er
on
on to
on top
on top of
onto
over
up
up to
upon
upwards of

across
athwart
beyond
opposite to

over

after
by the time of
following
next
on addition to

against
across
agin
anti
athwart
contrary to
in spite of
opposite to

along
along with
alongside
alongside of
amid
amidst
among
amongst
aside
aside from
aside of
besides
during
near
next
next to
nigh
nigher
nighest
on
through
with
with regard to

with regards to
with respect to

amid
amidst
among
amongst
between
during
in
mid
midst
over
throughout

among
amid
between
in
in between
into
midst
with

around
about
all over
circa
close to
near
nearby
nigh
round

as
as far as
as for
as from
as of

as per
as regards
as to

as well as
during
pending
regarding
respecting
with

aside

along
along with
alongside
alongside of
amid
amidst
among
amongst
apart from
around
aside from
aside of
at

away
away from
barring
beside
beside of
besides
despite
except
excluding
near

near to
nearer to
nigh

past

10
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at
about
against
all over
amid
amidst
among
amongst
by
close to
near
near to
nearer to
next to
nigh
on
through
together with
with
with regard to
with regards to
with respect to

atop
above
all over
atop of
nigh
nigher
nighest
o'er
on
on board
on to
onto
on top
on top of
over
up
up to
upon
upwards of

Prepositions and Their Synonyms (continued)

before
afore
ahead
ahead of
beyond
in front of
preparatory to
previous to
prior to
since
subsequent to

behind
after
afterwards
following
in back of
next

below
beneath
down
under
underneath

beneath
below
down
under
underneath

beside
along
along with
alongside
alongside of
amid
amidst
among
amongst
around

beside of
besides
by

mid
midst
near
near to
nearer to
next to
nigh

between
amid
amidst
among
amongst
betwixt
in between
inside
mid
midst
tween

beyond
above
after
as far as
away
away from
outside
past

by
alongside
around
at
beside
by dint of
by means of
by the time of
by way of
close to

concerning
depending on
due to

near

nearby

near to

next

next to

nigh

through

via

with

with regard to
with regards to
with respect to

down

beneath
below
under
underneath

except

bar

barring
besides
contrary to
devoid of
except for
excepting
excluding
exclusive of
notwithstanding
regardless of
without

for

because of
pro

towards

with regards to

Think Fast Grammar Quiz: Answer Key

11



Prepositions and Their Synonyms (continued)

from
against

in
amid
amidst
among
amongst
between
betwixt

in accordance with

in addition to
in as much as
in back of

in between
in case of

in front of

in lieu of

in place of

in regard to
in regards to
in spite of

in to

in view of
including
inside

inside of
into

tween

including
considering
depending on
on behalf of
regarding
respecting

inside
amid

amidst
among
amongst
inside
inside of
into

into
in
inside
in to
toward
unto
within

next
after
ahead
ahead of
alongside
alongside of
following

off
anti
away
away from
minus
off of
off the top of
without

on
aboard
atop
on account of
on addition to

on behalf of
on board
on to

on top

on top of
onto

than
contrary to
preparatory to
subsequent to

through
amid
amidst
between
betwixt
during
in between
in lieu of
in to
inside
into
mid
midst
thro'
throughout
thru
tween
twixt

to
before
in front of
into
on
over
through

towards
upon
via

toward
at
to

under
beneath
down
below
underneath

up
above
atop
atop of

within
amid
amidst
among
amongst
inside
inside of
into

without
away
away from
out
out from
out of
outside
outside of
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Prepositions and Their Antonyms

above behind
below afore
beneath ahead
down ahead of
under before
underneath in front of
after below
behind above
following atop
in back of atop of
preparatory to nigh
previous to nigher
prior to nighest
subsequent to o'er
on
against on board
because of onto
pro on top
with regards to on top of
onto
at over
apart from up
away up to
away from upon
beyond upwards of
from
past beneath
above
atop atop
below atop of
beneath o'er
down on
under on board
underneath onto
beneath on top
on top of
before onto
after over
behind upon
following upwards of
in back of
next

beyond

about

against

all over

amid

amidst

among
amongst
close to

near

near to

nearer to

next to

nigh

on

together with
with

with regard to
with regards to
with respect to

by

apart from
away
away from
far from
from

down

above
atop

atop of

up

up to
upwards of

except

concerning
considering
depending on
including

on behalf of
regarding
respecting

for

against
agin

anti
athwart
contrary to
in spite of
opposite
opposite of
opposite to

in

away
from
out

including

bar

barring
contrary to
devoid of
except
except for
excepting
excluding
exclusive of
notwithstanding
regardless of
without

inside

away
away from
out

out from
out of
outside
outside of
without

Think Fast Grammar Quiz: Answer Key
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next

ahead

ahead of
before

behind
following

in back of
preparatory to
previous to
prior to
subsequent to

off

aboard

atop

atop of

on

on account of
on addition to
on behalf of
on board

on to

on top

Prepositions and Their Antonyms (continued)

on top of
onto
touching

on
anti
away
away from
minus
off
off of
off the top of
without

toward
against
away
away from
beyond
opposite

under
above

ahead
atop
atop of
nigh
nigher
nighest
o'er

on

on board
onto

on top
on top of
onto
over

up

up to
upon
upwards of

up
beneath
below
down

under
underneath

within
away
away from
instead of
out
out from
out of
outside
outside of
without

without
amid
amidst
among
amongst
inside
inside of
into
within

14
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Subordinators
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Subordinators

1. after 15. even if 29. now then 43. when
2. although 16. even though 30. once 44. whenever
3. as 17. how 31. provided 45. where
4. as if 18. if 32. provided that 46. wherever
5. as long as 19. if only 33. rather than 47. whether
6. as much as 20. if when 34. since 48. which
7.as soon as 21. if then 35. so that 49. while
8. as though 22. inasmuch as 36. supposing 50. who
9. at 23. in order than 37. than 51. whoever
10. because 24. just as 38. that 52. whom
11. before 25. lest 39. though 53. why
12. by 26. now 40. til
13. during 27. now since 41. unless
14. even 28. now that 42. until

Subordinators That Fit Into the Subordinate Check Sentence:
the submarine went down,...*

1. after 10. before 19. now that 28. until

2. although 11. even if 20. once 29. when

3. as 12. even though 21. provided that 30. whenever
4. as if 13. how 22. since 31. whether
5. as long as 14. if 23. so that 32. while

6. as much as 15. if only 24. supposing 33. why

7. as soon as 16. in as much 25. that

8. as though 17. just as 26. though

9. because 18. lest 27. unless

*When the submarine went down, we could not see it.
*Although the submarine went down, we could still see it.

First Subordinators Learned in Rhyme

Since, When, Though,

Because, If, Although.
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Subordinators That Are Also Prepositions

1. after 4. by 7.in as much as 10. throughout
2.as 5. during 8. than 11. toward
3. before 6. for 9. though 12. until

Subordinators that Begin With W

1. what 4. where 7. which 10. whoever
2. when 5. whereas 8. while 11. whom
3. whenever 6. whether 9. who 12. why

Think Fast Grammar Quiz: Answer Key
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Other Grammar

18

Think Fast Grammar Quiz: Answer Key




Interjection Rhyme

My, Well, Oh,
Wow, Yes, No

Coordinating Conjunctions
(FANBQOYS)

F or
A nd
N or

B ut
Or
Y et
So

First Subordinators Learned in Rhyme

Since, When, Though,

Because,

If, Although.

Think Fast Grammar Quiz: Answer Key
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BHL Verbs

ABCDEFG
Be a Helper, Link Verbs,

HIJKLMNOP
Is, Are, Am, Was, & Were,

QRSTUV
Be, & Being, Been, Become,

W XYZ
Has, & Had, & Have, are ones.

Now | said my ABC's
Can, Could, Shall, Should --- they are fun

Next time won’t you sing with me?

Will, Would, Do, Did, Does, & Done

ABCDEFG
May, Might, Must, --- they are some as well,

HIJKLMNOP

Appear, Look, Seem, Remain, Taste, Feel, & Smell
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Conjunctive Adverbs

1. accordingly 16. elsewhere 31. in fact 46. now
2. afterward 17. equally yet 32. in short 47. on the contrary
3. alas 18. eventually 33. in the meantime  48. on the other hand
4. also 19. finally 34. incidentally 49. otherwise
5. anyhow 20. for example 35. indeed 50. perhaps
6. anyway 21. for instance 36. in spite of* 51. similarly
7. as aresult 22. further 37. instead 52. s0
8. at last 23. furthermore 38. later 53. still
9. at the same time  24. hence 39. likewise 54. subsequently
10. besides™ 25. henceforth 40. meanwhile 55. that is
11. certainly 26. however 41. moreover 56. then
12. comparatively 27. in addition 42. namely 53. therefore
13. consequently 28. in addition to* 43. nevertheless 54. thus
14. conversely 29. in any case 44. next 55. whatsoever**
15. earlier 30. in comparison 45. nonetheless 56. wherefore **

* Also a preposition (depending on use)
** Also a subordinator (depending on use)
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Chore Posters

Sound It Ouf, Mowgli

A Jungle Book Early Reader
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Get your EIGHTEEN free teaching products (including
teaching videos and full writing lessons!) TODAY'!
And....grammar, spelling, and writing tips galore!
Sign up here!

Learn How I Teach...language arts, writing,
usage, and more at my weekly videocast/podcast,
How I Teach...With Language Arts Lady!



https://languageartsladyblog.com/freebies/
https://languageartsladyblog.com/howiteach/
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https://www.teacherspayteachers.com/Product/Copy-and-Learn-ELA-I-Sperm-Whale-Set-1-7054626?st=e4a33b04845d4790dfc21b32c2651674
https://www.teacherspayteachers.com/Product/Sentence-Building-Posters-and-Reference-Rings-Grammar-Posters-6978892
https://www.teacherspayteachers.com/Product/Writing-Activities-for-a-Month-Mowgli-Level-I-2538169
https://www.teacherspayteachers.com/Product/Grammar-Quizzes-With-Answers-Beginning-Grammar-Drills-6983466
https://www.teacherspayteachers.com/Product/Writing-Activities-for-a-Month-Peter-Pan-Level-II-3166959
https://www.teacherspayteachers.com/Product/Writing-Activities-for-a-Month-Beauty-the-Beast-Level-II-3064141
https://www.teacherspayteachers.com/Product/Writing-Activities-for-a-Month-Mowgli-Level-III-2538201
https://www.teacherspayteachers.com/Product/Color-Read-Jungle-Book-Coloring-Book-and-Reader-3072831
https://www.teacherspayteachers.com/Product/ABC-Posters-ABC-Sound-Song-Poster-Pack-2074849
https://www.teacherspayteachers.com/Product/Baby-Shark-Plays-Kindergarten-Level-Reader-5078293
https://www.teacherspayteachers.com/Product/Twice-Told-Tales-Classic-Stories-With-Spin-Off-Versions-eReader-Book-3518875
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Teaching Services

Donna Reish, mother of seven grown children and thirty-two
year homeschool veteran, is a prolific curriculum writer,
blogger, and teacher from Indiana. She graduated from Ball
State University with a degree in Elementary Education and
did master's work in Reading Specialist following that.
Donna began writing curriculum for a publisher out of
Chicago specifically for homeschoolers twenty years ago.
Following the completion of those thirty books

over ten years, she and her husband started a small press publishing company writing
materials for homeschools and Christian schools. With the surge of digital products,
Donna now writes curriculum books that are digital downloads (both secular and
faith-based products), bringing her total curriculum products to 120 books of 50,000+
pages. Donna tests all of her books with 50-80 in-person students each year locally
before they are published--and this is her real love: Seeing the faces of students who
achieve language arts goals that they never thought were possible using her creative,
incremental approaches and materials. Donna teaches parents, teachers, and teacher
parents, about grammar, language arts, writing, reading, learning, and more at her
teaching website, Language Arts Lady Blog, and through her videocasts/podcasts,
How I Teach.

Want to know how to get up to three FREE teaching products per week from various
TPT sellers? Want to be a part of a community of homeschoolers who love great
deals, free products, and sound advice? Join me over in my FB group,
Homeschoolers Love Teachers Pay Teachers!



https://languageartsladystore.com/
https://www.facebook.com/groups/1052100831989432
https://www.facebook.com/characterinkcompany
https://www.instagram.com/thelanguageartslady/
https://www.teacherspayteachers.com/Store/Donna-Reish
https://www.pinterest.com/cqlalady/pins/
https://languageartsladystore.com/
https://characterinkblog.com/classesandtutoring/

O Claim this work as your own,
alter the files in any way, or

remove copyright / watermarks.

O Sell the files or combine them
into another unit for sale / free.

O Post this document for sale /
free elsewhere on the internet
(this includes Google Doc links
on blogs).

O Making copies of purchased
items to share with others is
strictly forbidden and is a
violation of the TOU / law.

Q

Q

Use free and purchased items for
your own classroom students, or
your own personal use.
Reference this product in blog
posts, at seminars, professional
development, workshops, or other
such venues, ONLY if both credit
is given to myself as the author,
and a link back to my TpT store
is included in the presentation.
Purchase licenses at a great
discount for other teachers to use
this resource.

© Language Arts Lady. All rights reserved. Purchase of this unit entitles
the purchaser the right to reproduce the pages in limited quantities for
single classroom use only. Duplication for an entire school, an entire
school system or commercial purposes is strictly prohibited without
written permission from the publisher. Copying any part of this product
and placing in on the internet in any form (even a personal/classroom
website) is strictly prohibited and is a violation of the Digital Millennium
Copyright Act (DMCA). These items can be picked up in a Google search
and then shared worldwide for free without meaning to.




Thank you for your purchase! Your business means a lot to me. I hope you
and your students enjoy using this product. If you have any questions,
please email me at languageartsladymail@gmail.com. If purchased on
TpT, please remember to leave feedback so you will earn TpT Credits,

which may be applied to your future purchases.
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Thank you to the
following artists and
font specialists for
helping to improve
the look of this
product. Ifyou are
ever in need of a clip
artist or font
specialist, please
don’t hesitate to look

) them up!
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